

MEDIA STATEMENT

6 November 2023

AMMB Holdings Berhad appoints Jamie Ling as its Group Chief Executive Officer



AMMB Holdings Berhad is pleased to announce the appointment of Ling Fou-Tsong @ Jamie Ling as its Group Chief Executive Officer (Group CEO) and Chief Executive Officer of AmBank (M) Berhad, succeeding Dato' Sulaiman Mohd Tahir effective 23 November 2023.

A chartered accountant, Jamie, a Malaysian aged 55, brings a wealth of experience and a proven track record. Jamie served as the Group Chief Financial Officer from 2017, where he manages full spectrum of AmBank Group's finance, overseeing the Group's financial strategy and implementation.

Jamie's in-depth commercial and financial experience covers key roles held in treasury, finance, risk management and sales in international banking institutions. His comprehensive career portfolio transcends across corporate, investment and retail banking, treasury, risk management and financial management.

Issued by Media Relations Unit, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group Level 46, Menara AmBank, 8, Jalan Yap Kwan Seng, 50450 Kuala Lumpur













MEDIA STATEMENT

Over the course of 17 years, Jamie has held leadership roles in Malaysia, the United Kingdom, and Northeast Asia. Jamie was the Regional Chief Financial Officer of Standard Chartered Bank for Greater China and Northeast Asia, covering Hong Kong, Taiwan, China, South Korea and Japan. Jamie was also a board member of Standard Chartered (Hong Kong) Limited and Hong Kong Note Printing Limited.

The Board believes that Jamie's broad and extensive experience in the banking industry coupled with his strong leadership skill and vision, will further strengthen AmBank's position in the industry and propel the Bank to greater heights.

About AmBank Group

AmBank Group is a leading financial services group with over 40 years of expertise in supporting the economic development of Malaysia. We have over three million customers and employ over 8,000 people.

The Group was listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia in 1988. It is the sixth-largest banking group by assets in Malaysia, with a market capitalisation of more than RM12 billion as at 31 March 2023.

AmBank Group serves over three million individual and corporate customers. It provides services in wholesale banking, retail banking, business banking, investment banking and related financial services which include Islamic banking, underwriting of general insurance, life insurance, family takaful, stock and share broking, futures broking, investment advisory and asset management services in unit trusts and real estate investment trusts.

For more information, please visit www.ambankgroup.com

For further information, please contact Ridzuan Zulkifli, Senior Vice President, Group Corporate Communications and Marketing, AmBank Group at ridzuan.zulkifli@ambankgroup.com and the Media Relations team at media.relations@ambankgroup.com

Issued by Media Relations Unit, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group Level 46, Menara AmBank, 8, Jalan Yap Kwan Seng, 50450 Kuala Lumpur

